
Newsletter – February 2025 

Welcome to Term 4! This year seems to be flying by, and we have an exciting term ahead. 

This term, we will be reading Rosie’s Walk, What the Ladybird Heard, and Oliver’s 

Vegetables. With spring on its way, we are already noticing the changes around us. Katie has 

frogspawn in her garden, and we will be visiting regularly to observe its transformation from 

frogspawn to tadpoles, then froglets, and finally frogs. We are also looking forward to a trip 

to Broadlees Farm to see the lambs. 

There are lots of celebrations this term, and we will be taking part in as many as possible. St 

David’s Day falls on Saturday, 1st March, but we will celebrate it on Monday, 4th March. 

Pancake Day follows on Tuesday, 4th March, and we will end the week with World Book 

Day on Thursday, 6th March. 

World Book Day – Thursday, 6th March 

To celebrate, we invite all children to dress up as their favourite book character and bring 

their favourite book to share. If your child does not usually attend on Thursdays but would 

like to take part, you have the option to book an extra session. 

Forest School 

Forest School has resumed! Every child will have a turn, and I will email parents individually 

with details of their child's session. As the weather gets warmer, hopefully, fewer layers will 

be needed. 

Lamb Visit – Wednesday, 2nd April 

We will be visiting the lambs on Wednesday, 2nd April. This trip is for all children who 

attend on Wednesdays, but we may have additional spaces available. If your child would like 

to join, please email us to check availability. 

Easter Bonnet Parade 

The children will be taking part in an Easter Bonnet Parade at the church alongside 

Hedgehog Class, Date to be confirmed. We would love your input! Would you prefer to 

decorate the bonnets at home with your child, or would you like to purchase a bonnet for 

us to decorate here? Please let us know your preference. 

Looking forward to a fantastic term ahead! 

Jayme and the Team 

 

 



 

 

 

Friday 28th February Forest School 

Saturday 1st March St David’s Day 

Tuesday 4th March Pancake Day 

Thursday 6th March World Book Day 

Wednesday 12th March Forest School 

Friday 14th March Science Afternoon 

Monday 17th March St Patricks day 

Tuesday 18th March Forest School 

Easter Bonnet Parade Friday 4th April D.T.B.C 

Wednesday 2nd April trip to Broadless  

End of term 4 Friday 4th April 

Good Friday 18th April 

Easter Sunday 20th April 

Easter Monday 21st April 

Start of Term 5 Tuesday 22nd April 

Wednesday 23rd April St Georges Day 

National Bee Day Tuesday May 20th   

End of term 5 Thursday 22nd May 

Inset day 23rd May 

Start of Term 6 Monday 2nd June 

End of the academic year Friday 18th July 

 

 

 


